
2019-2020 Miles College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-0   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Wynn, Sakina 27-23 793 29.4 117-347 .337 27-95 .284 90-123 .732 41 116 157 5.8 66 1 54 86 4 49 351 13.0
01 Sutton, Victoria 27-7 653 24.2 73-219 .333 38-98 .388 52-69 .754 10 52 62 2.3 44 0 52 34 1 28 236 8.7
12 Millner, Mya 28-19 552 19.7 68-174 .391 3-9 .333 82-126 .651 70 65 135 4.8 88 6 23 43 8 30 221 7.9
04 Bolton, Kahyanne 28-21 502 17.9 73-204 .358 1-10 .100 45-98 .459 23 33 56 2.0 101 7 29 56 3 41 192 6.9
35 Johnson, Raiana 27-10 494 18.3 56-120 .467 0-0 .000 33-63 .524 71 105 176 6.5 51 1 12 40 32 21 145 5.4
03 Shamsid-deen, Njla 1-0 13 13.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 5 5.0
03 Shamsid-Deen, Najla 27-19 500 18.5 34-105 .324 15-52 .288 49-66 .742 15 43 58 2.1 75 3 46 44 3 41 132 4.9
33 Patrick, Kierra 24-0 195 8.1 31-80 .388 3-11 .273 18-27 .667 15 33 48 2.0 41 1 6 35 2 10 83 3.5
21 Jackson, Katrice 26-18 426 16.4 26-87 .299 0-1 .000 32-56 .571 54 72 126 4.8 79 4 7 29 32 22 84 3.2
02 Snipes, Jaylen 27-6 386 14.3 32-115 .278 1-27 .037 12-18 .667 13 22 35 1.3 25 0 20 30 2 21 77 2.9
23 Wellington, Charlisa 27-3 245 9.1 29-89 .326 4-15 .267 17-31 .548 33 28 61 2.3 27 0 8 22 4 22 79 2.9
34 Hollis, Jessica 24-5 229 9.5 25-60 .417 10-33 .303 4-9 .444 19 33 52 2.2 22 0 6 8 7 6 64 2.7
00 Bryant, Amya 21-6 296 14.1 13-55 .236 8-31 .258 16-26 .615 16 18 34 1.6 22 0 22 31 2 13 50 2.4
10 McGrady, Breah 16-1 81 5.1 12-43 .279 5-21 .238 8-12 .667 3 9 12 0.8 12 0 4 11 0 6 37 2.3
11 Thompson, Jasmine 13-1 60 4.6 6-22 .273 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 18 11 29 2.2 14 1 1 3 0 7 20 1.5
15 Strickland, Je'Keria 22-1 170 7.7 12-52 .231 4-19 .211 1-2 .500 11 12 23 1.0 14 0 17 11 1 7 29 1.3
24 Harris, Aniyah 4-0 12 3.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 1.0 2 0 0 3 0 1 4 1.0
40 Matthews, Mikeysha 9-0 15 1.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 5 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.2
05 Adger, Bria 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5624 200.9 610-1783 .342 120-429 .280 471-747 .631 503 730 1233 44.0 690 24 308 516 101 326 1811 64.68
Opponents 5422 193.6 492-1387 .355 85-340 .250 473-772 .613 324 760 1084 38.7 599 27 231 638 104 212 1542 55.07

Team Statistics MCW OPP
SCORING 1811 1542
    Points Per Game 64.7 55.1
    Scoring Margin 9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1783 492-1387
    Field Goal Pct .342 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-429 85-340
    3PT FG Pct .280 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 471-747 473-772
    FT Pct .631 .613
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 16.9
REBOUNDS 1233 1084
    Rebounds Per Game 44.0 38.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 308 231
    Assists Per Game 11.0 8.3
TURNOVERS 516 638
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 22.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.4
STEALS 326 212
    Steals Per Game 11.6 7.6
BLOCKS 101 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,815 3,631
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-347 15-242
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Miles 381 458 494 464 14 1811
Opponents 355 356 429 446 11 1542

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/19 AUBURN MONTGOMERY W 44-36 503
11/15/19 CARVER BIBLE W 82-54 271
11/16/19 OAKWOOD W 90-54 0
11/20/19 at AUM L 43-52 339
11/23/19 at Carver Bible W 92-55 120

* 11/30/19 at Benedict W 62-61 268
* 12/02/19 at Paine L 60-67 254

12/07/19 at Delta State University L 53-72 489
* 12/19/19 at Clark Atlanta University W 62-58 125
* 12/21/19 at Fort Valley State W 69-57 121
* 01/06/20 ALBANY ST. (GA.) W 63-55 0
* 01/11/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 52-50 145

01/16/20 at Albany State L 55-66 100
* 01/18/20 at Tuskegee L 68-77 709
* 01/20/20 at Spring Hill College W 64-44 235
* 01/25/20 KENTUCKY ST. W 63-60 223
* 01/27/20 CENTRAL ST. (OHIO) W 62-58 583

01/30/20 at Oakwood W 84-47 150
* 02/03/20 LANE W 75-56 468
* 02/08/20 at Lane L 64-70 0
* 02/12/20 SAVANNAH ST. W 76-57 364
* 02/15/20 at Central State L 62-68 621
* 02/17/20 at Kentucky State W 50-46 0
* 02/20/20 SPRING HILL W 63-53 258
* 02/22/20 TUSKEGEE W 73-58 1000
* 02/25/20 at LeMoyne-Owen W 64-49 100
* 03/04/20 vs LANE W 54-50 0
* 03/06/20 vs Tuskegee University L 62-67 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Miles College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Wynn, Sakina 19-16 570 30.0 81-233 .348 18-60 .300 60-81 .741 24 75 99 5.2 52 1 43 58 4 29 240 12.6
01 Sutton, Victoria 19-7 521 27.4 56-170 .329 32-84 .381 49-60 .817 7 44 51 2.7 33 0 41 29 0 17 193 10.2
12 Millner, Mya 20-14 410 20.5 54-133 .406 2-5 .400 61-91 .670 54 46 100 5.0 65 5 19 29 7 21 171 8.6
04 Bolton, Kahyanne 20-14 353 17.7 48-145 .331 1-6 .167 33-72 .458 18 25 43 2.2 76 6 26 40 2 27 130 6.5
35 Johnson, Raiana 19-6 357 18.8 43-88 .489 0-0 .000 26-51 .510 53 80 133 7.0 43 1 9 33 21 13 112 5.9
03 Shamsid-Deen, Najla 19-17 394 20.7 28-85 .329 13-45 .289 35-46 .761 9 31 40 2.1 45 1 33 37 3 35 104 5.5
03 Shamsid-deen, Njla 1-0 13 13.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 5 5.0
21 Jackson, Katrice 20-14 342 17.1 21-68 .309 0-0 .000 28-44 .636 45 56 101 5.1 63 3 6 26 30 17 70 3.5
33 Patrick, Kierra 16-0 131 8.2 20-51 .392 3-9 .333 13-19 .684 7 20 27 1.7 29 1 5 20 2 5 56 3.5
00 Bryant, Amya 14-1 184 13.1 10-36 .278 8-25 .320 11-14 .786 9 8 17 1.2 15 0 9 22 1 6 39 2.8
34 Hollis, Jessica 17-4 161 9.5 15-40 .375 9-30 .300 2-4 .500 9 22 31 1.8 15 0 3 6 5 3 41 2.4
02 Snipes, Jaylen 19-4 279 14.7 17-75 .227 1-24 .042 5-8 .625 8 19 27 1.4 16 0 17 22 2 12 40 2.1
23 Wellington, Charlisa 19-2 142 7.5 14-48 .292 3-8 .375 7-16 .438 22 9 31 1.6 20 0 3 13 3 9 38 2.0
10 McGrady, Breah 10-1 33 3.3 3-14 .214 3-10 .300 5-6 .833 0 4 4 0.4 6 0 0 6 0 2 14 1.4
11 Thompson, Jasmine 7-0 26 3.7 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 2 7 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.6
15 Strickland, Je'Keria 16-0 99 6.2 3-24 .125 2-12 .167 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.4 9 0 7 7 1 1 9 0.6
40 Matthews, Mikeysha 7-0 9 1.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
24 Harris, Aniyah 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4027 201.4 416-1224 .340 96-322 .298 340-520 .654 329 503 832 41.6 498 18 221 372 81 198 1268 63.40
Opponents 4023 201.2 370-1024 .361 59-241 .245 362-574 .631 241 547 788 39.4 458 20 167 450 73 148 1161 58.05

Team Statistics MCW OPP
SCORING 1268 1161
    Points Per Game 63.4 58.1
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-1224 370-1024
    Field Goal Pct .340 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-322 59-241
    3PT FG Pct .298 .245
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-520 362-574
    FT Pct .654 .631
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 18.1
REBOUNDS 832 788
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 39.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 221 167
    Assists Per Game 11.1 8.4
TURNOVERS 372 450
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 22.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.4
STEALS 198 148
    Steals Per Game 9.9 7.4
BLOCKS 81 73
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,041 2,433
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-380 10-243
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Miles 266 329 345 314 14 1268
Opponents 262 255 308 325 11 1161

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/19 at  Benedict W 62-61 268
12/02/19 at  Paine L 60-67 254
12/19/19 at  Clark Atlanta University W 62-58 125
12/21/19 at  Fort Valley State W 69-57 121
01/06/20 ALBANY ST. (GA.) W 63-55 0
01/11/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 52-50 145
01/18/20 at  Tuskegee L 68-77 709
01/20/20 at  Spring Hill College W 64-44 235
01/25/20 KENTUCKY ST. W 63-60 223
01/27/20 CENTRAL ST. (OHIO) W 62-58 583
02/03/20 LANE W 75-56 468
02/08/20 at  Lane L 64-70 0
02/12/20 SAVANNAH ST. W 76-57 364
02/15/20 at  Central State L 62-68 621
02/17/20 at  Kentucky State W 50-46 0
02/20/20 SPRING HILL W 63-53 258
02/22/20 TUSKEGEE W 73-58 1000
02/25/20 at  LeMoyne-Owen W 64-49 100
03/04/20 vs  LANE W 54-50 0
03/06/20 vs  Tuskegee University L 62-67 0


